

South Coast Air Quality Management District

Scientific, Technical & Modeling Peer Review (STMPR) Advisory Group



STMPR Advisory Group meeting has been scheduled for:

Thursday, August 20, 2020

10:00 a.m. – 12:00 p.m.

Pursuant to Governor Newsom's Executive Order Orders N-25-20 (March 12, 2020) and N-29-20 (March 17, 2020), the STMPR Advisory Group meeting will only be conducted via video conferencing and by telephone. Please follow the instructions below to join the meeting remotely.

INSTRUCTIONS FOR ELECTRONIC PARTICIPATION

Join Zoom Meeting – from PC, Laptop or Phone https://scaqmd.zoom.us/j/92837087356

> *Teleconference Dial In* +1 669 900 6833 *Zoom Meeting ID: 928-3708-7356*

In addition, a webcast is available for viewing and listening at: <u>http://www.aqmd.gov/home/news-events/webcast/live-webcast?ms=7_jdVFK_ZL4</u>

Audience will be allowed to provide public comment through telephone or Zoom connection.

Phone controls for participants:

The following commands can be used on your phone's dial pad while in Zoom meeting: • *6 - Toggle mute/unmute; *9 - Raise hand

PUBLIC COMMENTS WILL STILL BE TAKEN

Agenda and presentations will be provided 72 hours prior to the meeting.

For more information, please contact:

Dr. Sang-Mi Lee Program Supervisor South Coast AQMD (909) 396-3169 slee@aqmd.gov

Americans with Disabilities Act and Language Accessibility:

Disability and language-related accommodations can be requested to allow participation in the STMPR Advisory Group Meeting. The agenda will be made available, upon request, in appropriate alternative formats to assist persons with a disability (Gov't Code Section 54954.2(a)). In addition, other documents may be requested in alternative formats and languages. Any disability or language-related accommodation must be requested as soon as practicable. Requests will be accommodated unless providing the accommodation would result in a fundamental alteration or undue burden to the South Coast AQMD. Please contact Mr. Zorik Pirveysian, Planning and Rules Manager, at (909) 396-2431 from 7:00 a.m. to 5:30 p.m., Tuesday through Friday, or send the request to <u>AQMPTeam@aqmd.gov</u>.

To forward this notice, please do not use your email forward function and instead use the following Forward to a Friend link to send up to 10 emails, including distribution lists, at once.

Manage Subscription /Forward to a FriendUnsubscribeView TEXT VersionSouth Coast Air Quality Management District21865 Copley Drive, Diamond Bar, CA 91765 • 909-396-2000